Reference:	FOI.6187.21
Subject:	Emergency admissions
Date of Request:	9 June 2021

## Requested:

- 1. How many people who were admitted and treated via A&E had Alzheimer's and dementia in 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21?
- 2. How many people who were admitted and treated via A&E had self-harmed in 2019-20 and 2020-21?
- 3. How many people who were admitted and treated via A&E had consumed excess alcohol or consumed drugs in 2019-20 and 2020-21?

## Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides, within the table overleaf, the number of people that were admitted to and treated in the UHB's Accident and Emergency (A&E) Departments, that had Alzheimer's and/or dementia, as recorded on the UHB's Welsh Patient Administration System (WPAS), during the financial years 2016/17, 2017/18, 2018/19, 2019/20 and 2020/21.

Financial year	Number
2016/17	1,393
2017/18	1,366
2018/19	1,349
2019/20	1,219
2020/21	1.030

2. The UHB provides, within the table below, the number of people that were admitted to and treated in the UHB's A&E Departments, that had self-harmed, as recorded on the UHB's WPAS, during the financial years 2019/20 and 2020/21.

Financial year	Number
2019/20	22
2020/21	34

3. The UHB provides, within the table below, the number of people that were admitted to and treated in the UHB's A&E Departments, that consumed excess alcohol and/or drugs, as recorded on the UHB's WPAS, during the financial years 2019/20 and 2020/21.

Financial year	Number
2019/20	923
2020/21	911